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November 19, 1996 

Ms. Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service COmmission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 -0850 

Re: Docket No. 960003·EG 

Dear Ms. Bayo : 

HAND DELIVERY 

Enclosed herewith for filing in the above ·referenced docket on 
behalf of Florida Public Utilities co~any ( "FPUC") are the 
following document s: 

1 . Original and fifteen ~9pies of the Rrefiled direct 
testimony of George Bachman;- ~:Jr,t, -f~ - 1(/?116 

2. Original and fifteen copies of FPU's Request for 
Confidential Classification; and 1).3(,1-'1~ - fl/t fl(?t:, 

3. A sealed envelope marked •confidential• which con~ins a 
copy of the information which is confidential. 1.:/ 3~f"' 1t 11ft7/1' 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the 
~CK extr~ copy of this letter "fi led" and returning tho same to me. 

AFA ~ ·Thank you f or your assistance with t~is filing. 
Ar 0 _ _ _ 
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Cll1ll ----

Sincerely, 

(!./~ l{ ~///I 
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Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Page 2 
November 19, 1996 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
prefiled direct testimony of George Bachman, submitted on behalf of 
Florida Public Utilities Company was furnished by u. s. Mail to the 
following, this 19th day of November, 1996: 

Sheila Erstling, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service 
COmmission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gerald L. Gunter Building 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 ·0850 

Vicki Y.aufman, Esq. 
McWhirter Law Pirm 
117 s. Gadsden Street 
Tallehassee, PL 32301 

Michael Palecki, ESQ. 
955 East 25th Street 
Hialeah, FL 33013·3498 

Mr . Stephen c. Thompson 
P. o. Box 960 
Winter Haven, FL 33882·0960 

Mr. Prank c . Cressman 
P. 0 . Box 3395 
west Palm Beach, PL 33402·3395 

Ms. Colette M. Powers 
P . 0. Box 8 
Indiantown, PL 34956-0008 

Mr. Jack E. Uhl 
P. o . Box 2562 
Tampa, FL 33601·2562 

Sebring Gas Company 
3515 Highway 27 South 
Sebring, FL 33870·5452 

Mr. J. Peter Martin 
101 N.W. 202 Terrace 
P. o. Box 96000-J 
Miami, PL 33269·0078 

Mr. Stuart L. Shoaf 
P. o. Box 549 
Port st. Joe, PL 32457·0549 

Mr. J.E. Mcintyre 
P. o. Box 1460 
Panama City, PL 32402·1460 

wayne Schiefelbein, Esq . 
Gatlin Law Firm 
1709-D Mahan Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 

Ansley watson 
P .O. Box 1531 
Tampa, PL 33601·1531 

Norman Horton, Jr . , EsQ. 
Messer Law Pir:n 
P. o. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Office of Public Counsel 
111 w. Madison St., #812 
Tallahassee, PL 32399·1400 
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BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 960003-GU 
OETERHINhTIOH OF PURCHASED 

GAS/COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

Direct Testimony o! 
Georae Bachman 

On Bohall o! 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

Q. Pl ease state your name and business address. 

A. George Bachman, 401 South Dixie Highway, West Palm Oeach, FL 

33401. 

Q. By wMom ate you. employed and in what capacity? 

A. I am employed by FloriAa Public Utilities Company as the 

Director of Accounting . 

Q. khat is the purpose of your testimony at this time? 

A. To advise the Commission of the actual over /under recovery of 

the Pur c hased Gas Adjustment for the peri~d April 1. 1995 

through March 31 , 1996. As compared to tho Lruo-up amount 

previously reported for that period which was bdsed on eight 

months actual and four months estimated. 

Q. Please state the actual amount of over/under ~ecovery o! tho 

A. 

Q. 

Purchased Gas Adjustment for April 1, 1995 through 

March 31,1996 . 

The Company ovcr-rocovereJ $176,229 during April 1995 through 

March 1996. This amount is substantiated on Sch~dules A-2 and 

A-7. 

How does this amount compare with Lhe cstimoled true-up amount 

which was allowed by the Commi~sion during the Fobrucry 1996 

hearing? 
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A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

We had estimated an over-recovery o! $l , J7 l,l94 as of March 

1996. 

Have you prepared any exhibits at this time ? 

We prepared and pr~-filed Schedules A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, 

A-6, and A-7. 

Does this conclude your testimony? 

Yes. 
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